
NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT AND

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

In re: Case No.§

§
§

§

APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION

INDEPENDENT ADOPTION CENTER 17-40327-RLE

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

Debtor(s)

OAKLAND DIVISION

AND DEADLINE TO OBJECT (NFR)

Marlene G. Weinstein
Pursuant to Fed. R. Bankr. P.2002(a)(6) and 2002(f)(8), please take notice that

, trustee of the above styled estate, has filed a

Final Report and the trustee and the trustee's professionals have filed final fee applications,

which are summarized in the attached Summary of Trustee's Final Report and Applications

for Compensation.

The complete Final Report and all applications for compensation are available for
inspection at the Office of the Clerk, at the following address:

1300 Clay St., 3rd Floor

Oakland, CA 94612

Any person wishing to object to any fee application that has not already been approved or
to the Final Report, must file a written objection within
together with a request for a hearing and serve a copy of both upon the trustee, any party whose
application is being challenged and the United States Trustee.   If no objections are filed, the
Court will act on the fee applications and the trustee may pay dividends pursuant to FRBP 3009
without further order of the Court.

days from the mailing of this notice,21

Trustee

/s/ Marlene G. Weinstein

Suite M-259                  
Hercules, CA  94547
(925) 482-8982
mgwtrustee@mgwtrustee.com

By:  /  /

Marlene G. Weinstein

1511 Sycamore Ave.

Date Mailed:

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 1 of
38



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

In re: Case No.§

§

§

§

SUMMARY OF TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT
AND APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION

INDEPENDENT ADOPTION CENTER 17-40327-RLE

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

Debtor(s)

OAKLAND DIVISION

and approved disbursements of

leaving a balance on hand of

$

$

$

  3,810,880.56

  1,468,650.00

  2,342,230.561

The Final Report shows receipts of

Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows:

Claimant Proposed
Payment

Balance on hand: $   2,342,230.56

Claim
No.

Interim Payments
to Date

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Claim
Asserted

None

Remaining balance: $   2,342,230.56

Total to be paid to secured creditors: $           0.00

Applications for chapter 7 fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:

Reason/Applicant Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

Total Requested

    137,576.42Trustee, Fees - Marlene G. Weinstein           0.00     137,576.42

      2,385.00Trustee, Expenses - Marlene G. Weinstein           0.00       2,385.00

  1,394,508.00Attorney for Trustee, Fees - Rincon Law, LLP   1,210,588.00     183,920.00

     53,207.86Attorney for Trustee, Expenses - Rincon Law, LLP      52,308.46         899.40

    207,344.00Accountant for Trustee, Fees - Bachecki, Crom & Co.,

LLP, CPA's

    188,136.00      19,208.00

      4,610.41Accountant for Trustee, Expenses - Bachecki, Crom & Co.,

LLP, CPA's

      3,491.62       1,118.79

     11,463.14Other Expenses: Select Office Suites           0.00      11,463.14

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

1 The balance of funds on hand in the estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed.  The interest
earned prior to disbursement will be distributed pro rata to creditors within each priority category.  The trustee may
receive additional compensation not to exceed the maximum compensation set forth under 11 U.S.C. § 326(a) on
account of the disbursement of the additional interest.

Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 2 of
38



Remaining balance: $   1,985,659.81

Total to be paid for chapter 7 administration expenses: $     356,570.75

Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:

Reason/Applicant Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

Total Requested

None

Remaining balance: $   1,985,659.81

Total to be paid for prior chapter administrative expenses: $           0.00

In addition to the expenses of administration listed above as may be allowed by the

Allowed priority claims are:

general (unsecured) creditors.
Court, priority claims totaling $1,530,459.81 must be paid in advance of any dividend to

Claim 
No

Proposed
Payment

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Employment Development Department          34.74          34.74          0.00

Florida Department of Revenue          26.32          26.32          0.00

Department of the Treasury         815.81         815.81          0.00

North Carolina Division of Unemployment

Security

         30.69          30.69          0.00

Texas Workforce Commission         165.20         165.20          0.00

Indiana Dept. of Workforce Development         230.77         230.77          0.00

Department of the Treasury       3,488.25       3,488.25          0.00

Employment Development Department       1,181.39       1,181.39          0.00

Department of the Treasury         337.59         337.59          0.00

Georgia Department of Labor          57.32          57.32          0.00

Michael Rudy & Kayla Rudy      1P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Elizabeth Espinoza-Ortiz and Luis

Ortiz-Ramirez

      2P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Timothy McQuillan and Sean Fritz      4P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

James and Jennifer Mezey      5P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Grant and Jennifer Turner      6P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Sharon Fuller Nehme and Zeina Nehme      7P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

James Coleman III & Courtney Coleman      8P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Brandon and Hannah Mitchell     10P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 3 of

38



Jessica Goehring     11P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Jang Kim and Karen Miao     13P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Parva Bezrutczyk and Pamela Ford     14P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

April H Skinner and Wade R Skinner     15P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Ellen Burke     17P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

William & Nell Canon     18P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Timothy Scott Cloud and Randy Savage     19P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

David Pettigrove and Maria Guallar     20P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Kristin Baldock and David Baldock     21P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Danny and Maggie Sullivan     22P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Dustin Mark Lawrence and Emma Marie

Lawrence

     23P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Christopher Mullins and Mandy Mullins     24P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Amanda Cunningham     25P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Connie Folse     26P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Leonard and Nakita Bellamy     27P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Gregory Singleton & Michael

Ferron-Singleton

     28P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Andrew & Laura Oldham     29P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Brian Samuel Horvitz     30P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Jared and Virgilia Brown     32P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Maria Freytsis     33P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Johann Larkin and Kate Larkin     34P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Juan Miguel Palma     35P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Dustin Clark and Timothy Michaels     37P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Erin Arieas and Anthony Arieas     38P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Christopher  and Eric Dahlberg     39P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Eric Granneman & Charles Christian Scott

Granneman

     41P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Ryan Hess and  Rebecca Hess     44P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Amy Klutz and David Klutz     45P       2,282.25       2,282.25          0.00

Cynthia Lakerveld and Martin Droog     46P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Robert and Victoria Newmark     47P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Shun Abraham and Hope Abraham     48P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 4 of

38



Christopher and Amita Russell     49P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Christopher Ira Koontz and Bobby Duong     50P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Lisa Swanson & Brent Swanson     51P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

JT Beissel and Lisa Bevilacqua     52P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Jason Warren     53P-2       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Travis and Cary Ellston     54P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

David Bush and Molly Casteel     55P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Avi and Justin Smolen     56P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Chip and Michelle Doeden     57P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Benjamin Donner and William Doig     58P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Eric Barbus and Brian Tolle     59P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Daniel and Nicole Oristian     60P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Russell Ferri and Benson Zhou     61P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Karen Tirlia     62 -2       3,532.80       3,532.80          0.00

Lyn Dawn     63P       3,260.03       3,260.03          0.00

Jennings Rauschenbach     65 -2         625.00         625.00          0.00

Thad and Valencia Harris     66P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Colleen Kitowski     67       1,500.03       1,500.03          0.00

April Hughes     69P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

David Sholer and Kelli Sholer     70P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

James Garzia and Steven Rentz     71P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Wilson Warren and Katie Warren     72P         550.00         550.00          0.00

Heather Benjamin and Michael Selick     73P       2,000.00       2,000.00          0.00

Bonnie Bruderer     74P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Dane McIntosh and Natasha Yannacanedo     75P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Robert and Demelza Lawless     76P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Travis Martin and Kristi Martin     77P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Kristine M. French fka Clay     78P-2       2,123.00       2,123.00          0.00

Matthew C Landon     79P       1,500.00       1,500.00          0.00

Amber Burfeind     80 -2       3,993.37       3,993.37          0.00

Leonardo Bonilla and Benjamin Carroll     82P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Jeremy & Kimberly Cavolo     83P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Benjamin Hurvitz and Pono Kahale     84P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 5 of

38



Delaney Diskin     86P-2       2,526.40       2,526.40          0.00

Karen Barbu     87P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Mitchell R. Null     88P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Brad Boca and Andrea Pinal Boca     89P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Raheleh Folkerts and Julie Rysenga     90P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Doron Weber and Sharon Cohen     91P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Tony and Michelle Simmons     92P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Dave and Roxane Ambrose     93P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Sapna Pandya and Sahar Shafqat     94P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Greg and Stacey Thiemens     95P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Chelsea Oseguera    101P-3       1,000.00       1,000.00          0.00

Laura Roethe    103 -2         539.40         539.40          0.00

Minelva Washington    104P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Jennifer Bliss    105P-2       5,690.25       5,690.25          0.00

KATHY WILKERSON    107P-2       3,573.60       3,573.60          0.00

Jennifer Berg    108       1,227.70       1,227.70          0.00

Stacy Payne    109 -2         974.84         974.84          0.00

Margaret Wooliever    111P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Angie Rodriguez    113P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Gregory and Jacqueline Signall    115P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Hai Hong and Maria Hong    117P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Anthony Singhavong and Emma Tzeng    118P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Rita Chawla    119P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Rachael Henderson aka Kophammer    120 -2       2,221.34       2,221.34          0.00

Matthew and Nicole Arabie    121P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Guylaine Hubbard-Brosmer    122P-3       3,699.25       3,699.25          0.00

Justin V. Remais and Elena C. Conis    123P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Luis Carrasco and Ginger Deason    125P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Richard and Georjean Rossow    126P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Jessica and Clayton Fraser    127P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Ted and Patrycja Towns    128P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Howard  and Randee Groveman    130P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Steven and Rebecca Wiegard    131P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 6 of

38



Timothy and Rhiannon Michalski    132P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Emily Boswell and Kate Livergood    133P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Lynn Hasegawa    134P-2       2,063.13       2,063.13          0.00

Aki Parker    135P-2       2,478.50       2,478.50          0.00

James  and Karey Gritz    136P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Rick and Emily Vena    137P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Melissa A. Marcus and Eric J. Shatzkin    138P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Timothy and Benjamin Seay-Morrison    139P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Kimberly Stewart    141P-2       3,485.28       3,485.28          0.00

Joseph and Andrea DeVoe    142P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Joyce Mathers    143P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Matthew K. Imai    144P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Brian and Juliet Mc Kee    145P       2,400.00       2,400.00          0.00

Jennifer Ruth    146P       1,050.00       1,050.00          0.00

Darren Coyle and Emily Pugh    147P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Heather Thomson    150P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Nattan and Erin Hollander    151P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Nadav and Tomoi Zeimer    152P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Daniel Jewett    153P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

William and Lisa Hoang    155P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Cameron Gowan    156P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Nancy Stone    157P       2,250.00       2,250.00          0.00

Robert McCauley    158P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Gerard and Lauren Allen    159P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Zachary and Rebecca Mariscal    160P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Gerardo Alaniz Colin and Elizabeth Alaniz    163P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Brian & Ramie Pace    164P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Alfredo Gomez    165P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Michael Shoup and Theresa Shoup    166P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Patricia Crossman    167P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Eric Majni and Diane Majni    168P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Kseniya Korshunova and Mario Aviles    169P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Eric Welborn    170P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 7 of

38



Elizabeth Underwood    171P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Suzette Han    172P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Kyle and Kristine Kobe    173P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Ali Azin and Ashley Azin    174P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Patrick Crowell and Andrea Crowell    175P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Andrew Clamann and Amanda Ross    176P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Bruce Davis and Heather Davis    177P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Brett and Alicia Michel    178P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Oluwasetan Olufe and Taiwo Olufe    179P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Gary Trentham and Amanda Trentham    180P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Mario and Stacey Farmer    181P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Tyler and Tyffany See    182P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Phillip and Angela Demangone    183P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Dale and Jenna Lambright    184P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Neil Morrison and Tom Morrison    185P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Joseph and Bridget Giacinto    186P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Trenton Truitt and Jason Miks    187P       2,800.00       2,800.00          0.00

Kristin R. Maleniak    188P       2,612.00       2,612.00          0.00

Lourdes Souss    189P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Abraham and Pamela Jimenez    190P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Joseph Bigham and Gwen Fay Lee    192P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Meredith Caplin and Giovany Silva    193       2,600.00       2,600.00          0.00

Caple and Bernice Davis    194P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

David Malone and David Wham    195P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Brian Zamek and Jessica Zamek    196P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Zephyr Rain Teachout    197P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Andrew D. Posner    198P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Colin Williams and Joanna Williams    199P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Adrian Amin and Joshua Reynolds    200P       1,850.00       1,850.00          0.00

Brandon Valentine and Michael Gregor    201P       2,250.00       2,250.00          0.00

Adib Abrahim    202P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Leigh Ann Millican & Shelley Thompson

Millican

    203P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 8 of

38



Kyle Wohrle and John Wohrle    204P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Oliver and Andrew Palomares    205P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Dahua Jin    206P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Steven Williams and Francine Williams    207P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Sally and Raj Randeri    208P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Jessie Engbrock and Cindy Engbrock    209P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Colin and Amy Campbell    210P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Nicole Harris    212P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Shana Beth Navarro    213P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Matthew William Jackson    216P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Benjamin Bennett and Carolyn Bennett    217P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Hilary Bant    218P-2       1,702.86       1,702.86          0.00

Sean and Sarah Ivie    219P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Ernest Gallo and Jill Gallo    220P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Carmen M. Torres    221P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Samantha Waterman    222P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Jose L Aleman and Adam G. Hussain    223P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Leigh Ann Dooley    224P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Alexander Prieto    225P         350.00         350.00          0.00

Jeffery and Erin Spicer    226P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Russell Lee Johnson, Jr. and Christopher J.

Blais

    227P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Mark Sockell    228P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Jennifer Leach aka Hutchison    230P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Michael Elloff and Julia Elloff    231P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Jetta Jacobson    232P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Yasmin Sahami    233P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Benton and Maya White    234P       2,100.00       2,100.00          0.00

Michael Brewster and Brenda Brewster    235P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Alberto Carrera and Sonja Gavioli    236P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Kerri-Ayn Seow and Leevert Holmes    237P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Aaron Warshaw and Maori Stanton    239P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Christopher Womack and Stephanie

Womack

    240P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 9 of

38



David T Caufield and Robert C Wilbern Jr.    241P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Brigid Neff    242P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Michael Clifford & Doris Wright    243P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Rebecca and Corey LeClair    244P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Marcus Hanson and Kevin Kohler    245P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Simon Noah Flaxenburg and Marita De Leon    246P       2,250.00       2,250.00          0.00

Katherine and Thaddeus Vogler    247P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Sandeep Gopalakrishnan and Karthik

Sethuram

    248P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Tracy Chapman and Jennifer Cotter    249P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Christopher  and Hadley Jackson    250P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Carrie and Sarah Reinhardt    252P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Joel Bradley and Terry Brown    253P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Christy Michelle Goodwin    254P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Dawn M. Brown    255P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Christopher and Sarah Koriath    256P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Heather Nolan and John Zibell    257P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Robert and Cynthia C. Schierer    258P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Olivia and Branden Marshall    259P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Angelito and Charlowe Mesina    260P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Katie Chavira    262 -2       2,172.86       2,172.86          0.00

Anthony Wolf    263P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Anthony and Alice Tarantino    264P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Scott Henry and Catherine Kamel    265P       2,100.00       2,100.00          0.00

Zachary Kahn and David Pinck    266P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Alex and Lora Dobuzinskis    267P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Adam Christian and Jason Dailey    268P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Christopher and Christina Lindsey    269P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Stevenson Jones and Michelle Jones    270P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Isauro Beas III and Robert Weisler    271P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Amy Chapman and James Chapman    272P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Stephen Aiken and Thien Nguyen    273P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Matthew and Kelley Yavorsky    274P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 10 of

38



Miguelina and Oscar Cesena    275P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Dale West    276P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Donald and Nicole Davis    277P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Ann London and Cristy Riehle    278P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Michael and Brandy Kahlig    279P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Shannon Frederickson and Dawn

Sengstacken

    280P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Michael Rice and Joseph Ross    281P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Randy Horner and Kara Wiess    282P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Leo and Helen Nikolouzos    283P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Thomas Lageotakes and Stephanie Finley

Lageotakes

    284P-2       1,200.00       1,200.00          0.00

Enda King and Niall ONeill    286P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Lee Aleksich & Adam Grimaldi    287P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Alexander Weber and Karen Peters    288P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Joshua Greenbaum    289P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Jeffrey Robinson and Bryce Chatfield    290P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Olivia Martinez & Mark Raia    291P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Tiberiu Galis and Kerry Whigham    292P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Brandon Barile and Brandon Swain    293P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Kelly Conley and Erin Kennedy    294P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

James Hickey and David Blatzheim Hickey    295P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Synda Gaglio and Jessie Mackenzie    296P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Ray H. McCallum    297P       2,500.00       2,500.00          0.00

Jason Hubbard    298P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Scott Askew and Sabrina Hermosilla    299P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Matthew Pardon-Sabe and Alexander Sabe    300P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Walter and Kristen Morgan    301P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Joshua Dormont and Katherine Dormont    302P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Jason D. Alfonso and Jennifer Diaz    303P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Julie France    304P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Charles and Heather Carlsen    305P       2,250.00       2,250.00          0.00

Christos Yeroyannis and Melissa Kruk

Yeroyannis

    306P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 11 of

38



Marc Fredson and Ryan Romaneski    307P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Megan and Brandon Hebdon    308P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Channing Smith and Mary Smith    309P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Mark Green and Stacey Green    310P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Justin and Hillarie Jones    313P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Michael Sobkowiak and Anne Hwang    314P-2       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Daniel Adrian Lee    315P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Charles and Allison Miller    316P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Adam Gillis Stewart & Clifton Earl Thomas    317P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

David and Jacqueline Forsyth    318P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Boyd Sugiki and Lisa Zerkowitz    319P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Melissa Morgan Consoli and Andres Consoli    320P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

John Suniga and Deborah Suniga    321P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Mikhail Haurylau and Irna Haurylava    322P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Christine Vogel    324P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Cheryl and Timothy Pogue    325P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Jennifer and Paul Smith    326P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Devon Kelly and Tim Simone    327P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

TEXAS WORKFORCE COMMISSION    328 -2       1,381.10       1,381.10          0.00

Jason Shepherd    329P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Tenedrian Bass and Cedrica James    330P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Aaron Pike and Steve Sukman    331P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Shane Roberts and Yimi Tong    333P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Indiana Department of Workforce

Development

    334P       9,357.57       9,357.57          0.00

James and Mark Raycraft    336P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Ben Pelletier    337P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Angela and Michael Gage    338P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Kendall Blue    339P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Stephen Schwindel and Kimberly Schwindel    340P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Hernan Cunico and Erika Cunico    341P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

William Cristobal and Aaron Goodnow    342P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Kipp Savoie and Gianna Savoie    343P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 12 of

38



Nick and Sarah Landry    344P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Edward Hutchins and Alicia Hutchins    345P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Greg  and Jessica Thorndike    346P       1,200.00       1,200.00          0.00

Michelle Dylan and Micah Dylan    347P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Nancy Bates and Steven Deutsch    348P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Christopher and Emily Killilea    349P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Holly Pecarek    350P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Aaron Yanez and Rebecca Yanez    351P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Stephen White and Barbara White    352P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Pierre Littles and Christopher Stone    353P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Zachary and Carrie Chown    354P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Sara Hemmeter    355P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Julie Varnadoe and Melissa Varnadoe    356P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Bailey Abbot and Aria Stewart    357P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Alex Hanson and Michael Cisneros    358P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Eric Gustav Nicholas Biber    359P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Scott David Meche    360P-2       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Anthony Mak and Charles Alvarez    361P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Balvir Kaur and Baldev Chahal    362P       2,600.00       2,600.00          0.00

Brian Buck and Justine Sher    363P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

William R. Johnson and Vangi M. Johnson    364P       2,100.00       2,100.00          0.00

Karen Pinkos    365P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Steven Stanzak and Keith Turpin    366P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Manuel Garza and Michelle Garza    367P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Christian Ochoa and Carla Ochoa    368P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Chessie Green    369P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Trent Arrowood and Hank Fields Jr.    370P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Edward Scannell and Sarah Scannell    371P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Lisa Kirsten Hoy    372P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Arbert Nazareno and Eric Yee    373P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Mark VanHouten and Melissa VanHouten    374P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Timothy Young and Cortney Young    375P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Sarah Blanch and Elizabeth Spencer    376P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 13 of

38



Jennifer Turcotte    378P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Heidi Daugherty    379P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Clifton and Jill Brown    380P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Daniel Schofield and William Waldrip    381P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Reginald Boyer and Mickey Evans    382P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Dawn Aberson and Candice Vanden Broecke    383P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Jonathan Eoloff and Itai Himelboim    384P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Jason Sylvain and Sharron Sylvain    386P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Bonnie Massa    388P-2       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Heath and Danielle Armstrong    389P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Darnell Gadson and Joseph Gill    390P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Michael Aldridge and Mathew Madden    391P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Natasa DeKroon and Robert DeKroon    392P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Stephanie Gillain and Jennifer Brady    393P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Adam G. Howell-Smith and Joseph Howell    394P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Nickeisha K. Marsh    395P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Adam Podowitz Thomas and Stephen

Podowitz Thomas

    396P       1,800.00       1,800.00          0.00

William Ross Wilcox and Yuan Xue    397P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

William Hector and Jennifer Hector    398P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Jayson Baird or Anastacia Baird    399P       1,000.00       1,000.00          0.00

Alexandra Peister    400P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Nicholas Mitchaner and Patrick Scroggins    401P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Christopher Treder and Stephanie Treder    402P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Eric Esby and Jillian Esby    403P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Antony Grasso and Margaret Grasso    404P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Chris Lacey and John Mooney    407P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Joe Fellingham and Marcus Wally    408P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Rochelle Lofstrand and Jennifer Schuck    409P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Alana Chazan and Taylor Chazen    410P-2       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Andre Maltais and Kelley Maltais    411P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Stephanie Pendley    412P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Juan Carlos Cadena and Jeannette Ruiz    413P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 14 of

38



Gina Shannon and Lauren Whitworth    414P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Laura Ackerman    415P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Christopher Jonczak and Mark Ocampo    416P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Christopher Hayes and Lynn Hayes    417P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Ken and Holly Vanatti    418P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Laura Kavanagh and Kara Kavanagh    419P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Benjermin Dostal & Roland Muncy    420P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Regan Coryell    421P       3,610.22       3,610.22          0.00

Michael Gordon and Kathleen Gordon    422P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Juan Gutierrez and Lourdes Tabullo    423P-2       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Neil Holcombe and Karen Mucci Holcombe    424P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Shane Stevens and Angie Stevens    425P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Edward Drummond and Cyra Lea

Drummond

    426P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Marianne Puechl and Cindy Sproul    427P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Kurien Jacob and Sulakshana Jain    428P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Carly Burdge and Gillian Burdge    429P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Chet Nelson and Leslie Nelson    430P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

James and Michon Lunsford    431P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Kate Reiss    432P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Maeve Naughton    433P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Don Whitney and Courtney Whitney    434P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Timothy Baker and Jessica Baker    435P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Eric Cunningham and Aki Cunningham    436P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Corey Kramer and Dawn Kramer    437P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Jamie Haskins and Sarah Klaassen    439P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Spencer and C. Hunter Piercer    440P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Brian Watson and Victoria Alzapiedi    441P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Jonathan Apple and Hayli Apple    442P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Robert Barber and John Mchugh    443P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Aaron Ewert and Rebecca Ewert    444P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

David Taylor Siegel and Matthew Taylor

Siegel

    445P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Clifford Tepper and Stephenie Liu    446P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 15 of

38



Micah Zuorski    447P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Brian Cookstra and Aaron Cookstra    448P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

James Lee and Veronica Lee    450P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Rory and Jennifer Borghesi    451P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Doron Givoni and Karen Givoni    453P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

William Rudolph A. Kleysteuber & Justin A.

Fansler

    454P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Carlos Vasquez and Luz Maria Guijosa    455P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Christopher Hargrove and Troy Turnipseed    456P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Tiffany Swygert and Melissa Turbeville    457P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Michael DeBernardi and Heather DeBernardi    458P       1,250.00       1,250.00          0.00

Susannah Wood and Vanessa Rice    459P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Stacy Stewart    460P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Jose Salazar and Angela Salazar    461P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Guy and Linda Restivo    462P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Karin Levinson    463       2,100.00       2,100.00          0.00

Scott Maynard and Melannie Maynard    464P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

William Costello and Carlene Costello    465P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Anne Marie Praetzel and Francisco Di

Domenico

    466P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Marcela Eggleton and Christine Weigt    467P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Cameron Hernandez    468P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Charles Tedeschi and Pamela Tedeschi    469P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Lisa Trent and Bradley Tent    470P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Casey Brucken and Joseph Rozsa    471P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

James Harari and Heather Harari    472P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Frank Afoa and April Afoa    473P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Nick Johnson and Emily Johnson    474P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Mindy Lee    475P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Jason Aronne and Kunal Ghose    476P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Donald Simmons and Christine Duque    477P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Miren Creixell Plazas    478P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Eric Lee and Stacie Kizziar    479P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Michael Sims and Kirstin Sims    480P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 16 of

38



Josephine S. Minardo    481P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Teresa Madrigal    482P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Soren Palmer and Siera Ciocci    483P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Matthew Wood and Amber Wood    484P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Rudy Martinez and Ryan Slattery    485P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Trey Lanza Church and BJ Lanza Church    486P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Alex Lara and Stephen Palmer    487P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Tai Tokeshi and Abbey Kerins    488P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Mike Pekarek and Laura Pekarek    489P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Robert Murrell and Shaye Murrell    490P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Jennifer Branda    491P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Jacqueline Elizabeth Miller    492P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Charity Katz    493P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Alison and David Stamitoles    494P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Firas Quddos and Nausheen Shaik    495P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

North Carolina Dept of Commerce    496         417.66         417.66          0.00

Thomas Enkosky and Alyssa Skaves    497P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Christine Schnabel    498P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Amy Spencer and Gustavo Albero    499P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Stephen Terracciano    500P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Gideon Cayanan and Logan Eldridge    501P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Joshua O'Geen and Tanya O'Geen    502P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Jennifer Yeast    503P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Janine Rierson    504P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Jeffrey W Doriguzzi    505P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Travis Frazier and Blanca Frazier    507U       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Gary Merritt and Thyda Merritt    508P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Richard Just and Adrian Alvarez    509P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Patrick Gallagher and Diane Puhalla    510P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Pattie Hsu and Manu Garg    512P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Carrie T. Cassanelli    513P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Wayne & Noreen Peterein    514P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Lisa Kederian and Arnel Mendoza    515P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 17 of

38



Mitch & Kerrie Barker    516P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Sarah Robin Lynch and Jason Lynch    517P-3       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Sonja Hess Brown & Kenneth Hess Brown    518P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Jason Roark and Kasie Roark    519P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Mark David Watson and Mildred Macnab

Lee

    520P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Terry L. Moore and Deborah A. Moore    521P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Sandy Alexander and Erik Rikard    522P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Freddie Betanzos and Ashley Betanzos    524P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Roselyn Berkel and Maurice Berkel    525P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Sean Mcsherry and Margaret Mcsherry    526P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Cathy Quintyne    528P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Jennie Doan and Elena Quan    529P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Jerome Dotson and Tyrina Steptoe    530P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Terry Jones and Tracy Jones    531P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Jeffrey Andrews and Heidi Andrews    532P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Prashanth Kothnur and Nikhila Arkalgud    533P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Christopher Morris    534P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Janell Harris    535P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Thomas B. Lawrence and Janet F. Partridge    536P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Pleasants Staton and Detlev Wolff    537P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

William and Ashley Wagoner    538P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Jorge Lorenzo and Todd Moritz    539P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Independence Brown and Jeffrey Niebaum    540P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Shira Sosnowitz    541P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Rowell & Melissa Sadumiano    542P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Patricia Joy McMurry    543P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Jose Guillen/Steven Lambert    544P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Gabrielle Freire    545       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Brady and Lynn Campbell    546P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Bruce Jennings    547P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Gerald Wood    548P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Christopher P. Barrett & Faye Barrett    549P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 18 of

38



Bridget McKay and Justin Demayo    551P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Maria and Joe Frazetta    552P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Katherine Fitzsimmons    553P         590.28         590.28          0.00

Michelle L. Kim    554P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Edmond Karam and Jean Karam    555P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Kevin McClelland and William Ledford    556P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Gil Klein    557P       2,250.00       2,250.00          0.00

Felicia Green    558P       2,459.28       2,459.28          0.00

Thomas and Wendy Hartrick    559P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Olivier Silvestre    560P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Julio Galvez and Monique Galvez    561P       2,402.90       2,402.90          0.00

Thomas Harpole and Christopher Ward    562P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Catherine Latchford and Andrea Johnston    563P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Alejandro Perez De Leon and Joseph

Chouinard

    564P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Mary Finn    565P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Brennan & Angie Miller    566P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Angelina Arias Dunlop and Theresa Arias

Dunlop

    567P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Stephanie Kirsch    568P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Sarah Court    570P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

William LaMontagne and Dawn Kirker    571P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Guillermo Antonio Saade    572P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Easton Agnew Brackett and Matthew Agnew

Brackett

    573P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Brian Cocagne and Heather Mangus    574P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Jean Noel Gianni Jetzer and Barbara Corti    575P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Caitlin Cahill    576P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Luz Penilla    577P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Richard Rodriguez and Kalil Vicioso    578P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Brad Sleaford    579P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Marissa Gluck    580P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Peter Orth    581P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Erika and Scott Rudd    582P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 19 of

38



Eleanor Jacinto    583P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Timothy Menzel and Hope Menzel    584P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Shannon Leah and Mitchell John Konasezki    585P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Ean Summer and Vanessa Lynn Mering    586P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Theron Goudeau and Danielle Goudeau    587P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Masaki Noda and Erika Noda    588P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Kyle Carothers and Anna Carothers    589P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Jose X. Ramirez and Bibiana Ramirez    590P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Nicole Haver    591P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Timothy and Kelly Hodge    592P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Vishwatma Arun Goudar    593P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Albert Dean Witten and Jacob Garcia    594P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Daniel John and Alistair Hong So-Schoos    595P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Gladees Prieur    596P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Erica Bergh and Matthew Bergh    597P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Pamela D. Kinney    598         900.00         900.00          0.00

Andrew Scott Reiser and Mathew Alan

Harland

    599P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Larkin Davis    600P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

California Dept. of Tax and Fee

Administration

    601P         809.00         809.00          0.00

NYS Dept. of Labor    602 -2       1,497.53       1,497.53          0.00

Nathan Ho and Valery Holton    603P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Patricia Murphy and Roseann Carrigan    604P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Sara Shortt    605P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Shane Proch-Wilson and Michael AuBuchon    606P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Michael Rusoff and Shannon Boyle    611P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Tanya Thomas    614       1,271.90       1,271.90          0.00

Karry and Rachel Nelson    615P       2,850.00       2,850.00          0.00

Employment Development Department  EMPETT           2.48           2.48          0.00

Department of the Treasury  EMPMED          59.26          59.26          0.00

Georgia Department of Labor  GASUTA           7.22           7.22          0.00

North Carolina Division of Unemployment

Security

  NCSUTA           3.08           3.08          0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 20 of

38



Department of the Treasury EMPFICA         253.38         253.38          0.00

Department of the Treasury EMPFUTA          24.52          24.52          0.00

Employment Development Department EMPSUTA          84.45          84.45          0.00

Indiana Dept. of Workforce Development INDSUTA          21.66          21.66          0.00

Texas Workforce Commission TEXSUTA           4.35           4.35          0.00

The actual distribution to wage claimants included above, if any, will be the proposed
payment less applicable withholding taxes (which will be remitted to the appropriate taxing
authorities).

Remaining balance: $     455,200.00

Total to be paid for priority claims: $   1,530,459.81

Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim 
No

Proposed
Payment

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

only after all allowed administrative and priority claims have been paid in full.

Timely claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $ 5,539,052.24 have been allowed and

The timely allowed general (unsecured) dividend is anticipated to be 8.2 percent,

will be paid pro rata

Interim Payments
to Date

plus interest (if applicable).

Michael Rudy & Kayla Rudy      1U       7,500.00         616.36          0.00

Elizabeth Espinoza-Ortiz and Luis

Ortiz-Ramirez

      2U      17,150.00       1,409.40          0.00

Timothy McQuillan and Sean Fritz      4U      10,900.00         895.77          0.00

James and Jennifer Mezey      5U      12,300.00       1,010.82          0.00

Grant and Jennifer Turner      6U      12,300.00       1,010.82          0.00

Sharon Fuller Nehme and Zeina Nehme      7U      12,300.00       1,010.82          0.00

James Coleman III & Courtney Coleman      8U       9,919.00         815.15          0.00

Brandon and Hannah Mitchell     10U       9,000.00         739.63          0.00

Jessica Goehring     11U      11,150.00         916.32          0.00

Jang Kim and Karen Miao     13U      17,480.00       1,436.52          0.00

Parva Bezrutczyk and Pamela Ford     14U       9,560.00         785.65          0.00

April H Skinner and Wade R Skinner     15U      12,150.00         998.50          0.00

Ellen Burke     17U       5,360.00         440.50          0.00

William & Nell Canon     18U      10,150.00         834.14          0.00

Timothy Scott Cloud and Randy Savage     19U      14,700.00       1,208.06          0.00

David Pettigrove and Maria Guallar     20U      13,150.00       1,080.68          0.00

Kristin Baldock and David Baldock     21U      12,753.53       1,048.10          0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 21 of

38



Danny and Maggie Sullivan     22U      12,300.00       1,010.82          0.00

Dustin Mark Lawrence and Emma Marie

Lawrence

     23U       2,150.00         176.70          0.00

Christopher Mullins and Mandy Mullins     24U       9,000.00         739.62          0.00

Amanda Cunningham     25U      12,825.99       1,054.04          0.00

Connie Folse     26U       6,032.50         495.75          0.00

Leonard and Nakita Bellamy     27U       6,660.00         547.32          0.00

Gregory Singleton & Michael

Ferron-Singleton

     28U      14,665.00       1,205.17          0.00

Andrew & Laura Oldham     29U       2,150.00         176.69          0.00

Brian Samuel Horvitz     30U       4,000.00         328.72          0.00

Jared and Virgilia Brown     32U      14,800.00       1,216.27          0.00

Maria Freytsis     33U       9,150.00         751.95          0.00

Johann Larkin and Kate Larkin     34U       7,000.00         575.26          0.00

Juan Miguel Palma     35U      12,150.00         998.49          0.00

Dustin Clark and Timothy Michaels     37U       6,590.07         541.57          0.00

Erin Arieas and Anthony Arieas     38U      11,150.00         916.31          0.00

Christopher and Eric Dahlberg     39U      12,750.00       1,047.80          0.00

Eric Granneman & Charles Christian Scott

Granneman

     41U       6,370.00         523.49          0.00

Ryan Hess and Rebecca Hess     44U       9,815.00         806.60          0.00

Cynthia Lakerveld and Martin Droog     46U       7,800.00         641.00          0.00

Robert and Victoria Newmark     47U       5,475.00         449.94          0.00

Shun Abraham and Hope Abraham     48U       9,000.00         739.62          0.00

Christopher and Amita Russell     49U      12,000.00         986.16          0.00

Christopher Ira Koontz and Bobby Duong     50U      12,895.00       1,059.71          0.00

Lisa Swanson & Brent Swanson     51U      18,402.50       1,512.32          0.00

JT Beissel and Lisa Bevilacqua     52U      19,150.00       1,573.75          0.00

Jason Warren     53U-2      16,577.50       1,362.34          0.00

Travis and Cary Ellston     54U      20,000.00       1,643.60          0.00

David Bush and Molly Casteel     55U       8,900.00         731.40          0.00

Avi and Justin Smolen     56U       1,620.00         133.13          0.00

Chip and Michelle Doeden     57U      12,300.00       1,010.81          0.00

Benjamin Donner and William Doig     58U      11,305.00         929.05          0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 22 of

38



Eric Barbus and Brian Tolle     59U       8,420.00         691.96          0.00

Daniel and Nicole Oristian     60U      12,000.00         986.16          0.00

Russell Ferri and Benson Zhou     61U      12,050.00         990.27          0.00

Lyn Dawn     63U       5,998.57         492.99          0.00

Thad and Valencia Harris     66U      12,050.00         990.27          0.00

April Hughes     69U      15,150.00       1,245.03          0.00

David Sholer and Kelli Sholer     70U      13,300.00       1,093.00          0.00

James Garzia and Steven Rentz     71U      10,300.00         846.45          0.00

Bonnie Bruderer     74U       7,950.00         653.33          0.00

Dane McIntosh and Natasha Yannacanedo     75U      11,100.00         912.20          0.00

Robert and Demelza Lawless     76U      12,710.00       1,044.51          0.00

Travis Martin and Kristi Martin     77U      12,750.00       1,047.80          0.00

Kristine M. French fka Clay     78U-2       3,253.14         267.35          0.00

Matthew C Landon     79U       1,614.00         132.63          0.00

Amber Burfeind     81         992.88          81.59          0.00

Leonardo Bonilla and Benjamin Carroll     82U      19,400.00       1,594.29          0.00

Jeremy & Kimberly Cavolo     83U      27,150.00       2,231.19          0.00

Benjamin Hurvitz and Pono Kahale     84U      13,395.00       1,100.80          0.00

Delaney Diskin     86U-2         531.96          43.71          0.00

Karen Barbu     87U       9,900.00         813.58          0.00

Mitchell R. Null     88U       2,150.00         176.69          0.00

Brad Boca and Andrea Pinal Boca     89U      12,300.00       1,010.81          0.00

Raheleh Folkerts and Julie Rysenga     90U       8,900.00         731.40          0.00

Doron Weber and Sharon Cohen     91U      12,300.00       1,010.81          0.00

Tony and Michelle Simmons     92U      10,150.00         834.13          0.00

Dave and Roxanne Ambrose     93U      12,920.00       1,061.77          0.00

Sapna Pandya and Sahar Shafqat     94U      10,670.00         876.86          0.00

Greg and Stacey Thiemens     95U       5,800.00         476.64          0.00

MUFG Union Bank, N.A.     97      33,566.87       2,758.53          0.00

Elizabeth Schlosser     99         969.77          79.70          0.00

Chelsea Oseguera    101U-3       1,826.34         150.10          0.00

Minelva Washington    104U      12,750.00       1,047.80          0.00

Jennifer Bliss    105U-2       8,246.54         677.73          0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 23 of

38



KATHY WILKERSON    107U-2       5,966.40         490.33          0.00

Margaret Wooliever    111U      10,650.00         875.22          0.00

Angie Rodriguez    113U      12,300.00       1,010.81          0.00

Sarah Thompson    114       1,388.55         114.11          0.00

Gregory and Jacqueline Signall    115U      11,100.00         912.20          0.00

Hai Hong and Maria Hong    117U      15,545.00       1,277.49          0.00

Anthony Singhavong and Emma Tzeng    118U      22,150.00       1,820.29          0.00

Rita Chawla    119U       6,032.50         495.75          0.00

Matthew and Nicole Arabie    121U      10,300.00         846.45          0.00

Guylaine Hubbard-Brosmer    122U-3       5,391.98         443.13          0.00

Justin V. Remais and Elena C. Conis    123U      10,900.00         895.76          0.00

Luis Carrasco and Ginger Deason    125U       5,950.00         488.97          0.00

Richard and Georjean Rossow    126U       6,700.00         550.61          0.00

Jessica and Clayton Fraser    127U      16,100.00       1,323.10          0.00

Ted and Patrycja Towns    128U       6,900.00         567.04          0.00

Howard and Randee Groveman    130U      15,494.00       1,273.30          0.00

Steven and Rebecca Wiegard    131U       7,385.00         606.90          0.00

Timothy and Rhiannon Michalski    132U      17,150.00       1,409.39          0.00

Emily Boswell and Kate Livergood    133U       2,650.00         217.78          0.00

Lynn Hasegawa    134U-2       2,972.67         244.29          0.00

Aki Parker    135U-2       3,746.46         307.90          0.00

James and Karey Gritz    136U       7,212.30         592.71          0.00

Rick and Emily Vena    137U       8,400.00         690.31          0.00

Melissa A. Marcus and Eric J. Shatzkin    138U      10,650.00         875.22          0.00

Timothy and Benjamin Seay-Morrison    139U      14,700.00       1,208.05          0.00

Evalon, Inc.    140     178,907.57      14,702.64          0.00

Kimberly Stewart    141U-2       4,575.12         375.99          0.00

Joseph and Andrea DeVoe    142U      10,322.00         848.26          0.00

Joyce Mathers    143U       5,750.00         472.54          0.00

Matthew K. Imai    144U      13,500.00       1,109.43          0.00

Darren Coyle and Emily Pugh    147U       9,650.00         793.04          0.00

Officeteam    148       5,053.16         415.27          0.00

Heather Thomson    150U      12,895.00       1,059.71          0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 24 of

38



Nattan and Erin Hollander    151U      12,050.00         990.27          0.00

Nadav and Tomoi Zeimer    152U       9,700.00         797.15          0.00

Daniel Jewett    153U       7,200.00         591.70          0.00

U.S. Bank, N.A.    154     108,684.96       8,931.74          0.00

William and Lisa Hoang    155U      11,900.00         977.94          0.00

Cameron Gowan    156U      17,150.00       1,409.39          0.00

Robert McCauley    158U      10,900.00         895.76          0.00

Gerard and Lauren Allen    159U       6,150.00         505.41          0.00

Zachary and Rebecca Mariscal    160U       7,150.00         587.59          0.00

American Express Travel Related Svs. Co.

Inc.

    161     144,760.21      11,896.41          0.00

Gerardo Alaniz Colin and Elizabeth Alaniz    163U      12,150.00         998.49          0.00

Brian & Ramie Pace    164U      12,550.00       1,031.36          0.00

Alfredo Gomez    165U       1,900.00         156.14          0.00

Michael Shoup and Theresa Shoup    166U       5,650.00         464.32          0.00

Patricia Crossman    167U      11,400.00         936.85          0.00

Eric Majni and Diane Majni    168U       7,150.00         587.59          0.00

Kseniya Korshunova and Mario Aviles    169U       6,900.00         567.04          0.00

Eric Welborn    170U       5,360.00         440.49          0.00

Elizabeth Underwood    171U      11,650.00         957.40          0.00

Suzette Han    172U      17,050.00       1,401.17          0.00

Kyle and Kristine Kobe    173U      12,750.00       1,047.80          0.00

Ali Azin and Ashley Azin    174U      12,895.00       1,059.71          0.00

Patrick Crowell and Andrea Crowell    175U      12,300.00       1,010.81          0.00

Andrew Clamann and Amanda Ross    176U      12,300.00       1,010.81          0.00

Bruce Davis and Heather Davis    177U       8,420.00         691.96          0.00

Brett and Alicia Michel    178U      18,402.50       1,512.32          0.00

Oluwasetan Olufe and Taiwo Olufe    179U       8,299.00         682.01          0.00

Gary Trentham and Amanda Trentham    180U      10,424.05         856.65          0.00

Mario and Stacey Farmer    181U      11,206.95         920.99          0.00

Tyler and Tyffany See    182U       9,465.00         777.83          0.00

Phillip and Angela Demangone    183U       7,180.00         590.05          0.00

Dale and Jenna Lambright    184U      13,150.00       1,080.67          0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 25 of

38



Neil Morrison and Tom Morrison    185U      17,416.09       1,431.26          0.00

Joseph and Bridget Giacinto    186U      10,900.00         895.76          0.00

Lourdes Souss    189U      10,900.00         895.76          0.00

Abraham and Pamela Jimenez    190U      16,390.00       1,346.93          0.00

James Batten    191      20,000.00       1,643.60          0.00

Joseph Bigham and Gwen Fay Lee    192U       8,400.00         690.31          0.00

Caple and Bernice Davis    194U      11,000.00         903.98          0.00

David Malone and David Wham    195U       8,900.00         731.40          0.00

Brian Zamek and Jessica Zamek    196U       9,000.00         739.62          0.00

Zephyr Rain Teachout    197U      12,150.00         998.49          0.00

Andrew D. Posner    198U       7,605.00         624.98          0.00

Colin Williams and Joanna Williams    199U       5,098.00         418.95          0.00

Adib Abrahim    202U      13,650.00       1,121.76          0.00

Leigh Ann Millican & Shelley Thompson

Millican

    203U      13,615.84       1,118.95          0.00

Kyle Wohrle and John Wohrle    204U       4,860.00         399.40          0.00

Oliver and Andrew Palomares    205U       8,750.00         719.08          0.00

Dahua Jin    206U       3,950.00         324.61          0.00

Steven Williams and Francine Williams    207U      11,700.00         961.51          0.00

Sally and Raj Randeri    208U      14,100.00       1,158.74          0.00

Jessie Engbrock and Cindy Engbrock    209U      20,967.50       1,723.11          0.00

Colin and Amy Campbell    210U      26,665.00       2,191.33          0.00

Nicole Harris    212U       8,400.00         690.31          0.00

Shana Beth Navarro    213U       5,500.00         451.99          0.00

CPI Qualified Plan Consultants, Inc.    214       2,090.63         171.81          0.00

On Point Executive Center, Inc.    215       7,949.33         653.28          0.00

Matthew William Jackson    216U      12,300.00       1,010.81          0.00

Benjamin Bennett and Carolyn Bennett    217U      16,200.00       1,331.32          0.00

Hilary Bant    218U-2         971.96          79.88          0.00

Sean and Sarah Ivie    219U      11,100.00         912.20          0.00

Ernest Gallo and Jill Gallo    220U      11,555.00         949.59          0.00

Carmen M. Torres    221U      11,100.00         912.20          0.00

Samantha Waterman    222U       9,250.00         760.17          0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 26 of

38



Jose L Aleman and Adam G. Hussain    223U      10,189.37         837.36          0.00

Leigh Ann Dooley    224U      16,500.00       1,355.97          0.00

Jeffery and Erin Spicer    226U       6,400.00         525.95          0.00

Russell Lee Johnson, Jr. and Christopher J.

Blais   .

    227U       2,150.00         176.69          0.00

Mark Sockell    228U      15,900.00       1,306.66          0.00

Jennifer Leach aka Hutchison    230U      12,750.00       1,047.80          0.00

Michael Elloff and Julia Elloff    231U       4,850.00         398.57          0.00

Jetta Jacobson    232U      11,529.00         947.45          0.00

Yasmin Sahami    233U      12,094.17         993.90          0.00

Michael Brewster and Brenda Brewster    235U      12,300.00       1,010.81          0.00

Alberto Carrera and Sonja Gavioli    236U      10,900.00         895.76          0.00

Kerri-Ayn Seow and Leevert Holmes    237U      12,895.00       1,059.71          0.00

Aaron Warshaw and Maori Stanton    239U      16,700.00       1,372.41          0.00

Christopher Womack and Stephanie

Womack

    240U       5,098.00         418.95          0.00

David T Caufield and Robert C Wilbern Jr.    241U       5,928.00         487.16          0.00

Brigid Neff    242U       1,755.00         144.23          0.00

Michael Clifford & Doris Wright    243U         525.00          43.14          0.00

Rebecca and Corey LeClair    244U       9,724.00         799.12          0.00

Marcus Hanson and Kevin Kohler    245U       8,900.00         731.40          0.00

Katherine and Thaddeus Vogler    247U      12,895.00       1,059.71          0.00

Sandeep Gopalakrishnan and Karthik

Sethuram

    248U      14,000.00       1,150.52          0.00

Tracy Chapman and Jennifer Cotter    249U       7,995.00         657.03          0.00

Christopher  and Hadley Jackson    250U       8,750.00         719.08          0.00

Carrie and Sarah Reinhardt    252U       8,950.00         735.51          0.00

Joel Bradley and Terry Brown    253U       8,650.00         710.86          0.00

Christy Michelle Goodwin    254U      10,300.00         846.45          0.00

Dawn M. Brown    255U       8,262.00         678.97          0.00

Christopher and Sarah Koriath    256U      13,300.00       1,093.00          0.00

Heather Nolan and John Zibell    257U       8,165.00         671.00          0.00

Robert and Cynthia C. Schierer    258U      10,900.00         895.76          0.00

Olivia and Branden Marshall    259U      12,406.75       1,019.59          0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 27 of

38



Angelito and Charlowe Mesina    260U       8,250.00         677.99          0.00

Everbank Commercial Finance, Inc.    261       9,352.32         768.57          0.00

Anthony Wolf    263U       9,498.41         780.58          0.00

Anthony and Alice Tarantino    264U       8,150.00         669.77          0.00

Zachary Kahn and David Pinck    266U      14,815.00       1,217.50          0.00

Alex and Lora Dobuzinskis    267U      10,900.00         895.76          0.00

Adam Christian and Jason Dailey    268U       8,150.00         669.77          0.00

Christopher and Christina Lindsey    269U       6,750.00         554.72          0.00

Stevenson Jones and Michelle Jones    270U       9,700.00         797.15          0.00

Isauro Beas III and Robert Weisler    271U      12,300.00       1,010.81          0.00

Amy Chapman and James Chapman    272U      12,050.00         990.27          0.00

Stephen Aiken and Thien Nguyen    273U      11,050.00         908.09          0.00

Matthew and Kelley Yavorsky    274U       6,140.00         504.59          0.00

Miguelina and Oscar Cesena    275U      12,750.00       1,047.80          0.00

Dale West    276U      12,050.00         990.27          0.00

Donald and Nicole Davis    277U       8,900.00         731.40          0.00

Ann London and Cristy Riehle    278U       5,750.00         472.54          0.00

Michael and Brandy Kahlig    279U      18,650.00       1,532.66          0.00

Shannon Frederickson and Dawn

Sengstacken

    280U       8,150.00         669.77          0.00

Michael Rice and Joseph Ross    281U      12,300.00       1,010.81          0.00

Randy Horner and Kara Wiess    282U      12,215.00       1,003.83          0.00

Leo and Helen Nikolouzos    283U      13,900.00       1,142.30          0.00

Enda King and Niall ONeill    286U      22,150.00       1,820.29          0.00

Lee Aleksich & Adam Grimaldi    287U      11,100.00         912.20          0.00

Alexander Weberand Karen Peters    288U      12,300.00       1,010.81          0.00

Joshua Greenbaum    289U      10,650.00         875.22          0.00

Jeffrey Robinson and Bryce Chatfield    290U      12,300.00       1,010.81          0.00

Olivia Martinez & Mark Raia    291U       8,650.00         710.86          0.00

Tiberiu Galis and Kerry Whigham    292U      12,050.00         990.27          0.00

Brandon Barile and Brandon Swain    293U      10,240.00         841.52          0.00

Kelly Conley and Erin Kennedy    294U       8,900.00         731.40          0.00

James Hickey and David Blatzheim Hickey    295U       7,000.00         575.26          0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 28 of

38



Synda Gaglio and Jessie Mackenzie    296U      12,916.68       1,061.49          0.00

Jason Hubbard    298U      11,960.00         982.87          0.00

Scott Askew and Sabrina Hermosilla    299U      26,665.00       2,191.33          0.00

Matthew Pardon-Sabe and Alexander Sabe    300U      11,100.00         912.20          0.00

Walter and Kristen Morgan    301U      11,190.00         919.60          0.00

Joshua Dormont and Katherine Dormont    302U      15,425.00       1,267.63          0.00

Jason D. Alfonso and Jennifer Diaz    303U      16,500.00       1,355.97          0.00

Julie France    304U       4,150.00         341.05          0.00

Christos Yeroyannis and Melissa Kruk

Yeroyannis

    306U      10,650.00         875.22          0.00

Marc Fredson and Ryan Romaneski    307U      14,000.00       1,150.52          0.00

Megan and Brandon Hebdon    308U         750.00          61.64          0.00

Channing Smith and Mary Smith    309U      11,150.00         916.31          0.00

Mark Green and Stacey Green    310U       9,000.00         739.62          0.00

IPFS Corporation    312 -2      13,439.71       1,104.48          0.00

Justin and Hillarie Jones    313U      12,300.00       1,010.81          0.00

Michael Sobkowiak and Anne Hwang    314U-2      29,274.00       2,405.74          0.00

Daniel Adrian Lee    315U       7,232.50         594.37          0.00

Charles and Allison Miller    316U      12,600.00       1,035.47          0.00

Adam Gillis Stewart & Clifton Earl Thomas    317U       9,815.00         806.60          0.00

David and Jacqueline Forsyth    318U       7,150.00         587.59          0.00

Boyd Sugiki and Lisa Zerkowitz    319U       4,885.00         401.45          0.00

Melissa Morgan Consoli and Andres Consoli    320U      10,650.00         875.22          0.00

John Suniga and Deborah Suniga    321U       5,741.68         471.85          0.00

Mikhail Haurylau and Irna Haurylava    322U      12,150.00         998.49          0.00

Christine Vogel    324U      12,300.00       1,010.81          0.00

Cheryl and Timothy Pogue    325U      11,650.00         957.40          0.00

Jennifer and Paul Smith    326U       8,400.00         690.31          0.00

Devon Kelly and Tim Simone    327U      19,150.00       1,573.75          0.00

Jason Shepherd    329U       9,000.00         739.62          0.00

Tenedrian Bass and Cedrica James    330U      14,150.00       1,162.85          0.00

Aaron Pike and Steve Sukman    331U      12,495.00       1,026.84          0.00

Shane Roberts and Yimi Tong    333U      12,300.00       1,010.81          0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 29 of

38



Employment Development Department    335      35,099.88       2,884.51          0.00

James and Mark Raycraft    336U      12,215.00       1,003.83          0.00

Ben Pelletier    337U      14,400.00       1,183.39          0.00

Angela and Michael Gage    338U       8,750.00         719.08          0.00

Kendall Blue    339U      10,300.00         846.45          0.00

Stephen Schwindel and Kimberly Schwindel    340U      10,150.00         834.13          0.00

Hernan Cunico and Erika Cunico    341U      10,900.00         895.76          0.00

William Cristobal and Aaron Goodnow    342U      10,900.00         895.76          0.00

Kipp Savoie and Gianna Savoie    343U       6,400.00         525.95          0.00

Nick and Sarah Landry    344U      17,050.00       1,401.17          0.00

Edward Hutchins and Alicia Hutchins    345U       8,625.00         708.80          0.00

Michelle Dylan and Micah Dylan    347U      12,300.00       1,010.81          0.00

Nancy Bates and Steven Deutsch    348U      12,300.00       1,010.81          0.00

Christopher and Emily Killilea    349U       9,000.00         739.62          0.00

Holly Pecarek    350U      12,300.00       1,010.81          0.00

Aaron Yanez and Rebecca Yanez    351U      13,800.00       1,134.09          0.00

Stephen White and Barbara White    352U       9,150.00         751.95          0.00

Pierre Littles and Christopher Stone    353U       6,900.00         567.04          0.00

Zachary and Carrie Chown    354U      10,900.00         895.76          0.00

Sara Hemmeter    355U      10,900.00         895.76          0.00

Julie Varnadoe and Melissa Varnadoe    356U      13,150.00       1,080.67          0.00

Bailey Abbot and Aria Stewart    357U      10,815.00         888.78          0.00

Alex Hanson and Michael Cisneros    358U      17,150.00       1,409.39          0.00

Eric Gustav Nicholas Biber    359U      11,000.00         903.98          0.00

Scott David Meche    360U-2      13,150.00       1,080.67          0.00

Anthony Mak and Charles Alvarez    361U      12,300.00       1,010.81          0.00

Brian Buck and Justine Sher    363U      10,900.00         895.76          0.00

Karen Pinkos    365U      13,050.00       1,072.45          0.00

Steven Stanzak and Keith Turpin    366U       6,925.00         569.10          0.00

Manuel Garza and Michelle Garza    367U      10,150.00         834.13          0.00

Christian Ochoa and Carla Ochoa    368U      14,800.00       1,216.27          0.00

Chessie Green    369U      14,090.00       1,157.92          0.00

Trent Arrowood and Hank Fields Jr.    370U      12,300.00       1,010.81          0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 30 of

38



Edward Scannell and Sarah Scannell    371U      13,400.00       1,101.21          0.00

Lisa Kirsten Hoy    372U       9,900.00         813.58          0.00

Arbert Nazareno and Eric Yee    373U      11,305.00         929.05          0.00

Mark VanHouten and Melissa VanHouten    374U      10,150.00         834.13          0.00

Timothy Young and Cortney Young    375U       9,000.00         739.62          0.00

Sarah Blanch and Elizabeth Spencer    376U      12,050.00         990.27          0.00

GreatAmerica Financial Services

Corporation

    377      21,146.63       1,737.83          0.00

Jennifer Turcotte    378U       9,850.00         809.47          0.00

Heidi Daugherty    379U       6,650.00         546.50          0.00

Clifton and Jill Brown    380U      11,830.00         972.19          0.00

Daniel Schofield and William Waldrip    381U       7,052.00         579.53          0.00

Reginald Boyer and Mickey Evans    382U      10,300.00         846.45          0.00

Dawn Christine Aberson-Vanden Broecke    383U       7,850.00         645.11          0.00

Jonathan Eoloff and Itai Himelboim    384U      13,833.04       1,136.80          0.00

Jason Sylvain and Sharron Sylvain    386U      12,150.00         998.49          0.00

Pacific Bell Telephone Company    387         597.71          49.12          0.00

Bonnie Massa    388U-2      17,150.00       1,409.39          0.00

Heath and Danielle Armstrong    389U      10,115.00         831.25          0.00

Darnell Gadson and Joseph Gill    390U       9,216.00         757.37          0.00

Michael Aldridge and Mathew Madden    391U      11,800.00         969.72          0.00

Natasa DeKroon and Robert DeKroon    392U      12,300.00       1,010.81          0.00

Stephanie Gillain and Jennifer Brady    393U      12,050.00         990.27          0.00

Adam G. Howel-Smith and Joseph J. Howell    394U      10,300.00         846.45          0.00

Nickeisha K. Marsh    395U       7,500.00         616.35          0.00

William Ross Wilcox and Yuan Xue    397U      17,100.00       1,405.28          0.00

William Hector and Jennifer Hector    398U      10,800.00         887.54          0.00

Alexandra Peister    400U      11,400.00         936.85          0.00

Nicholas Mitchaner and Patrick Scroggins    401U      12,300.00       1,010.81          0.00

Christopher Treder and Stephanie Treder    402U       6,550.00         538.28          0.00

Eric Esby and Jillian Esby    403U      12,050.00         990.27          0.00

Antony Grasso and Margaret Grasso    404U       8,150.00         669.77          0.00

Chris Lacey and John Mooney    407U      10,815.00         888.78          0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 31 of

38



Joe Fellingham and Marcus Wally    408U      13,150.00       1,080.67          0.00

Rochelle Lofstrand and Jennifer Schuck    409U      10,000.00         821.80          0.00

Alana Chazan and Taylor Chazan    410U-2       2,150.00         176.69          0.00

Andre Maltais and Kelley Maltais    411U      13,150.00       1,080.67          0.00

Stephanie Pendley    412U      10,480.00         861.25          0.00

Juan Carlos Cadena and Jeannette Ruiz    413U      11,740.00         964.79          0.00

Gina Shannon and Lauren Whitworth    414U       8,400.00         690.31          0.00

Laura Ackerman    415U       8,400.00         690.31          0.00

Christopher Jonczak and Mark Ocampo    416U       6,150.00         505.41          0.00

Christopher Hayes and Lynn Hayes    417U       8,900.00         731.40          0.00

Ken and Holly Vanatti    418U      12,150.00         998.49          0.00

Laura Kavanagh and Kara Kavanagh    419U       6,925.00         569.10          0.00

Benjermin Dostal & Roland Muncy    420U      12,300.00       1,010.81          0.00

Regan Coryell    421U       2,670.91         219.49          0.00

Michael Gordon and Kathleen Gordon    422U       6,400.00         525.95          0.00

Juan Gutierrez and Lourdes Tabullo    423U-2      12,150.00         998.49          0.00

Neil Holcombe and Karen Mucci Holcombe    424U       3,900.00         320.50          0.00

Shane Stevens and Angie Stevens    425U      11,555.00         949.59          0.00

Edward Drummond and Cyra Lea

Drummond

    426U       7,010.00         576.08          0.00

Marianne Puechl and Cindy Sproul    427U       7,010.00         576.08          0.00

Kurien Jacob and Sulakshana Jain    428U      16,425.00       1,349.81          0.00

Carly Burdge and Gillian Burdge    429U      12,207.30       1,003.20          0.00

Chet Nelson and Leslie Nelson    430U      10,900.00         895.76          0.00

James and Michon Lunsford    431U       4,860.00         399.40          0.00

Kate Reiss    432U      10,800.00         887.54          0.00

Maeve Naughton    433U      12,300.00       1,010.81          0.00

Don Whitney and Courtney Whitney    434U       5,150.00         423.23          0.00

Timothy Baker and Jessica Baker    435U      13,253.15       1,089.14          0.00

Eric Cunningham and Aki Cunningham    436U       7,750.00         636.90          0.00

Corey Kramer and Dawn Kramer    437U      10,900.00         895.76          0.00

AT&T Mobility II LLC    438       4,039.57         331.97          0.00

Jamie Haskins and Sarah Klaassen    439U      12,150.00         998.49          0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 32 of

38



Spencer and C. Hunter Piercer    440U      12,650.00       1,039.58          0.00

Brian Watson and Victoria Alzapiedi    441U      12,200.00       1,002.60          0.00

Jonathan Apple and Hayli Apple    442U      14,700.00       1,208.05          0.00

Robert Barber and John Mchugh    443U       8,900.00         731.40          0.00

Aaron Ewert and Rebecca Ewert    444U      12,150.00         998.49          0.00

David Taylor Siegel and Matthew Taylor

Siegel

    445U      10,650.00         875.22          0.00

Clifford Tepper and Stephenie Liu    446U      10,650.00         875.22          0.00

Micah Zuorski    447U      12,300.00       1,010.81          0.00

Brian Cookstra and Aaron Cookstra    448U      12,220.00       1,004.24          0.00

Hanson Bridgett LLP    449      21,301.50       1,750.56          0.00

James Lee and Veronica Lee    450U      10,216.84         839.62          0.00

Rory and Jennifer Borghesi    451U      13,400.00       1,101.21          0.00

Doron Givoni and Karen Givoni    453U      19,750.00       1,623.06          0.00

William Rudolph A. Kleysteuber & Justin A.

Fansler

    454U      14,700.00       1,208.05          0.00

Carlos Vasquez and Luz Maria Guijosa    455U      10,351.25         850.67          0.00

Christopher Hargrove and Troy Turnipseed    456U      14,000.00       1,150.52          0.00

Tiffany Swygert and Melissa Turbeville    457U       9,650.00         793.04          0.00

Susannah Wood and Vanessa Rice    459U      10,300.00         846.45          0.00

Stacy Stewart    460U       9,000.00         739.62          0.00

Jose Salazar and Angela Salazar    461U      12,264.00       1,007.86          0.00

Guy and Linda Restivo    462U       7,140.00         586.77          0.00

Scott Maynard and Melannie Maynard    464U      11,895.00         977.53          0.00

William Costello and Carlene Costello    465U       7,200.00         591.70          0.00

Anne Marie Praetzel and Francisco Di

Domenico

    466U       1,150.00          94.51          0.00

Marcela Eggleton and Christine Weigt    467U      12,000.00         986.16          0.00

Cameron Hernandez    468U      15,300.00       1,257.36          0.00

Charles Tedeschi and Pamela Tedeschi    469U      10,650.00         875.22          0.00

Lisa Trent and Bradley Tent    470U      13,400.00       1,101.21          0.00

Casey Brucken and Joseph Rozsa    471U      12,300.00       1,010.81          0.00

James Harari and Heather Harari    472U      14,700.00       1,208.05          0.00

Frank Afoa and April Afoa    473U      11,450.00         940.96          0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 33 of

38



Nick Johnson and Emily Johnson    474U       9,093.00         747.26          0.00

Mindy Lee    475U      12,300.00       1,010.81          0.00

Jason Aronne and Kunal Ghose    476U      12,300.00       1,010.81          0.00

Donald Simmons and Christine Duque    477U       8,150.00         669.77          0.00

Miren Creixell Plazas    478U       6,550.00         538.28          0.00

Eric Lee and Stacie Kizziar    479U      16,500.00       1,355.97          0.00

Michael Sims and Kirstin Sims    480U      15,650.00       1,286.12          0.00

Josephine S. Minardo    481U      12,300.00       1,010.81          0.00

Teresa Madrigal    482U       9,000.00         739.62          0.00

Soren Palmer and Siera Ciocci    483U       9,000.00         739.62          0.00

Matthew Wood and Amber Wood    484U      13,700.00       1,125.87          0.00

Rudy Martinez and Ryan Slattery    485U       9,000.00         739.62          0.00

Trey Lanza Church and BJ Lanza Church    486U      11,150.00         916.31          0.00

Alex Lara and Stephen Palmer    487U      12,200.00       1,002.60          0.00

Tai Tokeshi and Abbey Kerins    488U      12,150.00         998.49          0.00

Mike Pekarek and Laura Pekarek    489U       8,400.00         690.31          0.00

Robert Murrell and Shaye Murrell    490U      17,050.00       1,401.17          0.00

Jennifer Branda    491U       7,450.00         612.24          0.00

Jacqueline Elizabeth Miller    492U       5,250.00         431.45          0.00

Charity Katz    493U      14,550.00       1,195.72          0.00

Alison and David Stamitoles    494U      14,000.00       1,150.52          0.00

Firas Quddos and Nausheen Shaik    495U      17,704.00       1,454.92          0.00

Thomas Enkosky and Alyssa Skaves    497U       8,150.00         669.77          0.00

Christine Schnabel    498U       7,500.00         616.35          0.00

Pattie Hsu and Manu Garg    512U      18,050.00       1,483.35          0.00

Carrie T. Cassanelli    513U       8,300.00         682.09          0.00

Wayne & Noreen Peterein    514U       9,700.00         797.15          0.00

Lisa Kederian and Arnel Mendoza    515U       9,038.00         742.74          0.00

Mitch & Kerrie Barker    516U       7,150.00         587.59          0.00

Sarah Robin Lynch and Jason Lynch    517U-3      16,150.00       1,327.21          0.00

Sonja Hess Brown & Kenneth Hess Brown    518U      12,450.00       1,023.14          0.00

Jason Roark and Kasie Roark    519U      14,300.00       1,175.18          0.00

Mark David Watson and Mildred Macnab

Lee

    520U       8,750.00         719.08          0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 34 of

38



Terry L. Moore and Deborah A. Moore    521U       7,150.00         587.59          0.00

Sandy Alexander and Erik Rikard    522U       8,400.00         690.31          0.00

Roselyn Berkel and Maurice Berkel    525U       4,410.00         362.41          0.00

Sean Mcsherry and Margaret Mcsherry    526U       8,650.00         710.86          0.00

Cathy Quintyne    528U       5,100.00         419.12          0.00

Jennie Doan and Elena Quan    529U      12,920.00       1,061.77          0.00

Jerome Dotson and Tyrina Steptoe    530U      10,300.00         846.45          0.00

Terry Jones and Tracy Jones    531U       7,010.00         576.08          0.00

Jeffrey Andrews and Heidi Andrews    532U      12,100.00         994.38          0.00

Prashanth Kothnur and Nikhila Arkalgud    533U      22,467.50       1,846.38          0.00

Christopher Morris    534U      11,555.00         949.59          0.00

Janell Harris    535U       5,950.00         488.97          0.00

Thomas B. Lawrence and Janet F. Partridge    536U       8,840.00         726.47          0.00

Pleasants Staton and Detlev Wolff    537U      18,850.00       1,549.09          0.00

William and Ashley Wagoner    538U      11,200.00         920.42          0.00

Jorge Lorenzo and Todd Moritz    539U      16,390.00       1,346.93          0.00

Independence Brown and Jeffrey Niebaum    540U       9,975.00         819.75          0.00

Shira Sosnowitz    541U       7,180.00         590.05          0.00

Rowell & Melissa Sadumiano    542U      11,850.00         973.83          0.00

Patricia Joy McMurry    543U      10,900.00         895.76          0.00

Jose Guillen/Steven Lambert    544U       8,750.00         719.08          0.00

Brady and Lynn Campbell    546U      12,300.00       1,010.81          0.00

Bruce Jennings    547U      12,300.00       1,010.81          0.00

Gerald Wood    548U      10,050.00         825.91          0.00

Christopher P. Barrett & Faye Barrett    549U       6,750.00         554.72          0.00

Selig Enterprises, Inc.    550      44,330.76       3,643.11          0.00

Bridget McKay and Justin Demayo    551U       8,210.00         674.70          0.00

Maria and Joe Frazetta    552U      11,893.00         977.37          0.00

Guillermo Antonio Saade    572U      12,300.00       1,010.81          0.00

Caitlin Cahill    576U       8,265.00         679.22          0.00

Luz Penilla    577U      10,900.00         895.76          0.00

Richard Rodriguez and Kalil Vicioso    578U      10,650.00         875.22          0.00

Brad Sleaford    579U       7,242.00         595.15          0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 35 of

38



Peter Orth    581U      14,550.00       1,195.72          0.00

Erika and Scott Rudd    582U       9,805.00         805.78          0.00

Eleanor Jacinto    583U       8,475.00         696.48          0.00

Timothy Menzel and Hope Menzel    584U       7,010.00         576.08          0.00

Shannon Leah and Mitchell John Konasezki    585U       6,750.00         554.72          0.00

Ean Summer and Vanessa Lynn Mering    586U      11,305.00         929.05          0.00

Theron Goudeau and Danielle Goudeau    587U      10,300.00         846.45          0.00

Masaki Noda and Erika Noda    588U      16,250.00       1,335.43          0.00

Kyle Carothers and Anna Carothers    589U       4,510.00         370.63          0.00

Jose X. Ramirez and Bibiana Ramirez    590U       1,618.00         132.97          0.00

Nicole Haver    591U       8,400.00         690.31          0.00

California Dept. of Tax and Fee

Administration

    601U           8.72           0.72          0.00

Remaining balance: $           0.00

Total to be paid for timely general unsecured claims: $     455,200.00

Tardily filed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

allowed and will be paid only after all allowed administrative, priority and timely filedpro rata

Tardily filed claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $ 469,415.21 have been

to be 0.0 percent, plus interest (if applicable).

general (unsecured) claims have been paid in full.  The tardily filed claim dividend is anticipated

Claim 
No

Proposed
Payment

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Stephen Terracciano    500U         121.36           0.00          0.00

Gideon Cayanan and Logan Eldridge    501U      16,500.00           0.00          0.00

Joshua O'Geen and Tanya O'Geen    502U      12,300.00           0.00          0.00

Jennifer Yeast    503U       6,400.00           0.00          0.00

Janine Rierson    504U       8,150.00           0.00          0.00

Jeffrey W Doriguzzi    505U       9,150.00           0.00          0.00

Travis Frazier and Blanca Frazier    507U       7,574.00           0.00          0.00

Gary Merritt and Thyda Merritt    508U      11,200.00           0.00          0.00

Richard Just and Adrian Alvarez    509U       1,400.00           0.00          0.00

Patrick Gallagher and Diane Puhalla    510U      16,225.80           0.00          0.00

Freddie Betanzos and Ashley Betanzos    524U       7,450.00           0.00          0.00

Katherine Fitzsimmons    553U         289.51           0.00          0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 36 of

38



Michelle L. Kim    554U      16,500.00           0.00          0.00

Edmond Karam and Jean Karam    555U       9,815.00           0.00          0.00

Kevin McClelland and William Ledford    556U      10,350.00           0.00          0.00

Thomas and Wendy Hartrick    559U       2,499.00           0.00          0.00

Olivier Silvestre    560U      12,300.00           0.00          0.00

Thomas Harpole and Christopher Ward    562U      11,260.00           0.00          0.00

Catherine Latchford and Andrea Johnston    563U      16,065.00           0.00          0.00

Alejandro Perez De Leon and Joseph

Chouinard

    564U      12,150.00           0.00          0.00

Mary Finn    565U      12,750.00           0.00          0.00

Brennan & Angie Miller    566U       7,640.00           0.00          0.00

Angelina Arias Dunlop and Theresa Arias

Dunlop

    567U      11,200.00           0.00          0.00

Stephanie Kirsch    568U       8,580.00           0.00          0.00

Sarah Court    570U       7,140.00           0.00          0.00

William LaMontagne and Dawn Kirker    571U      17,150.00           0.00          0.00

Easton Agnew Brackett and Matthew Agnew

Brackett

    573U      17,846.00           0.00          0.00

Brian Cocagne and Heather Mangus    574U      11,100.00           0.00          0.00

Jean Noel Gianni Jetzer and Barbara Corti    575U      15,650.00           0.00          0.00

Marissa Gluck    580U      10,650.00           0.00          0.00

Timothy and Kelly Hodge    592U       9,815.00           0.00          0.00

Vishwatma Arun Goudar    593U       9,150.00           0.00          0.00

Albert Dean Witten and Jacob Garcia    594U       5,150.00           0.00          0.00

Daniel John and Alistair Hong So-Schoos    595U      13,650.00           0.00          0.00

Gladees Prieur    596U       7,150.00           0.00          0.00

Erica Bergh and Matthew Bergh    597U      10,650.00           0.00          0.00

Andrew Scott Reiser and Mathew Alan

Harland

    599U       7,340.00           0.00          0.00

Larkin Davis    600U       7,200.00           0.00          0.00

Nathan Ho and Valery Holton    603U      13,300.00           0.00          0.00

Patricia Murphy and Roseann Carrigan    604U       7,150.00           0.00          0.00

Sara Shortt    605U      12,300.00           0.00          0.00

Shane Proch-Wilson and Michael AuBuchon    606U      23,250.00           0.00          0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 37 of

38



United Parcel Service (Domestic)    607         532.54           0.00          0.00

Michael Rusoff and Shannon Boyle    611U      22,222.00           0.00          0.00

Karry and Rachel Nelson    615U      13,150.00           0.00          0.00

Remaining balance: $           0.00

Total to be paid for tardy general unsecured claims: $           0.00

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures or damages and claims
ordered subordinated by the Court are as follows:

only after all allowed administrative, priority and general (unsecured) claims have been paidpro rata

ordered subordinated by the Court totaling $ 270.06 have been allowed and will be paid

in full.  The dividend for subordinated unsecured claims is anticipated to be 0.0 percent,

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures, or damages and claims

Claim 
No

Proposed
Payment

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

plus interest (if applicable).

Indiana Department of Workforce

Development

    334U         270.06           0.00          0.00

Remaining balance: $           0.00

Total to be paid for subordinated claims: $           0.00

/s/Marlene G. Weinstein

Suite M-259                  

Hercules, CA  94547

(925) 482-8982

mgwtrustee@mgwtrustee.com

Prepared By:

STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction
Act exemption 5 C.F.R. §1320.4(a)(2) applies.

Marlene G. Weinstein

1511 Sycamore Ave.

               Trustee

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case: 17-40327    Doc# 659    Filed: 10/04/21    Entered: 10/04/21 15:50:27    Page 38 of

38


